

NEGROS OCCIDENTAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Kabankalan City, Negros Occidental Tel. Nos: (034) 4712-229 / (034) 471-2339 / 746-9255 Fax No.: (034) 471-2829 E-mail: email@noceco.ph Website: www.noceco.ph

REFERENCE	:	Bid Bulletin No. 8 Invitation to Bid No. 1 series of 2023
ISSUE DATE	:	June 22, 2023
FOR	:	ALL BIDDERS
SUBJECT	:	SUMMARY OF RESPONSES TO QUERIES

The NOCECO TPBAC hereby issues this Bid Bulletin No.8 to address all the concerns/clarifications submitted by the prospective Bidders raised during the 1st Pre-bidding Conference and 2nd Pre-bidding Conference held last May 8, 2023 and June 9, 2023 respectively.

As such, attached herewith is the summary of comments and the corresponding responses of NOCECO TPBAC.

This Bid Bulletin No. 8 shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

Any terms, conditions and provisions inconsistent with this Bid Bulletin are hereby amended, modified and superseded accordingly.

For your information and proper guidance.

(Sgd)JOCELYN C. GARCIA

Chairperson, NOCECO TPBAC

* AREA COVERAGE *

Pulupandan, Valladolid, La Carlota City, San Enrique, Pontevedra, Hinigaran, La Castellana, Moises Padilla, Binalbagan, Isabela, Himamaylan City, Kabankalan City, Ilog, Cauayan, Candoni, Sipalay City, Hinoba-an.